
Executive Summary of Agenda Item No. 15

Report title: Public Health Contract Waivers 2017-18 
Wards affected: All
Strategic Director: Alison Comley, Service Director, Neighbourhoods
Report Author: Barbara Coleman

Recommendation for the Mayor’s approval:
To delegate authority to the Director of Public Health to extend the public health contracts listed in 
paragraphs 2 to 4 of the main report for the period set out for each contract.

Key background / detail:

a. Purpose of report: Insert text
This report is to seek agreement to extend a number of public health contracts to March 2018 whilst 
the commissioning processes are completed.

b. Key details: 
The following public health contracts require a waiver to extend whilst commissioning processes are 
completed:-

 Sexual Health Services delivered in primary care (GP surgeries and pharmacies) extended to 30th 
September 2017– total annual value £578,384

 Substance Misuse Services delivered in primary and secondary care extended to 30th September 
2017- total annual value £1,839,579

 Healthy Lifestyle Services – various providers extended to 31st March 2018 – total annual value 
£1,155,000 


